



MVC.No.414/2024

Respondents :: Sri. H.M. Sudhir and another

- 1) Whether the Petitioner proves that it was due to rash and negligent driving of the driver of Swift Car bearing Reg.No.KA-18-Z-4381 she sustained grievous injuries in the road traffic accident that occurred on 29.06.2021 at about 02.00 P.M near Malaya Marutha, Charmadi Ghati, Tharuve Village, Mudigere Taluk, Chikkamagaluru District?
- 2) Whether the petitioner is entitled for the compensation? If so, how much and from whom?
- 3) What order?

(PRAKASH P.M.)
Sr Civil Judge & MACT
Mudigere.